1May 22, 2015
UG031.0
CAUT
User Guide 031
ISL8117DEMO1Z Demonstration Board User Guide
Description
The ISL8117DEMO1Z demonstration board (shown in Figure 1)
features the ISL8117. The ISL8117 is a 60V high voltage

User Guide 031
ISL8117DEMO1Z Bill of Materials
PART NUMBER QTY UNITS
REFERENCE
DESIGNATOR DESCRIPTION MANUFACTURER MANUFACTURER PART
ISL8117DEMO1ZREVAPCB 1 ea PWB-PCB, ISL8117DEMO1Z,
REVB, ROHS
SHENZHEN
MULTILAYER PCB
TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD
ISL8117DEMO1ZREVAPCB
GRM32EC70J107ME15L-T 2 ea C10, C11 CAP, SMD, 1210, 100µF, 6.3V,
20%, X7S, ROHS
MURATA GRM32EC70J107ME15L
H1045-00104-100V10-T 2 ea C4, C22 CAP, SMD, 0603, 0.1µF, 100V,
10%, X7R, ROHS
VENKEL C0603X7R101-104KNE
H1045-00104-25V10-T 1 ea C25 CAP, SMD, 0603, 0.1µF, 25V, 10%,
X7R, ROHS
MURATA GRM39X7R104K025AD
H1045-00105-6R3V10-T 4 ea C8, C9, C38, C39 CAP, SMD, 0603, 1µF, 6.3V, 10%,
X5R, ROHS
PANASONIC ECJ1VB0J105K
H1045-00121-50V5-T 1 ea C6 CAP, SMD, 0603, 120pF, 50V, 5%,
C0G, ROHS
TDK C1608C0G1H121J080AA
H1045-00224-25V10-T 1 ea C2 CAP, SMD, 0603, 0.22µF, 25V,
10%, X7R, ROHS
TDK C1608X7R1E224K
H1045-00471-100V10-T 1 ea C7 CAP, SMD, 0603, 470pF, 100V,
10%, X7R, ROHS
VISHAY VJ0603Y471KXBA
H1045-00473-25V10-T 1 ea C3 CAP, SMD, 0603, 0.047µF, 25V,
10%, X7R, ROHS
MURATA GRM188R71E473KA01D
H1046-00475-10V20-T 1 ea C1 CAP, SMD, 0805, 4.7µF, 10V, 20%,
X5R, ROHS
AVX 0805ZD475MAT2A
H1065-00105-100V10-T 2 ea C23, C24 CAP, SMD, 1206, 1µF, 100V, 10%,
X7R, ROHS
VENKEL C1206X7R101-105KNE
H1082-00475-100V10-T 8 ea C13, C21, C28, C29,
C33, C34, C35, C36
CAP, SMD, 1210, 4.7µF, 100V,
10%, X7S, ROHS
TDK CGA6M3X7S2A475K200AB
H1082-DNP 0 ea C37 CAP, SMD, 1210, DNP-PLACE
HOLDER, ROHS
7443340330 1 ea L1 COIL-PWR INDUCTOR, SMD,
8.4x7.9, 3.3µH, 20%, 14A, ROHS
Wurth Electronics 7443340330
1514-2 4 ea J1, J2, J3, J5 CONN-TURRET, TERMINAL POST,
TH, ROHS
KEYSTONE 1514-2
ISL8117FVEZ 1 ea U1 IC-55V SWITCHING CONTROLLER,
16P, HTSSOP, ROHS
INTERSIL ISL8117FVEZ
BUK9K17-60EX-T 1 ea Q1 TRANSIST-MOS, DUAL
N-CHANNEL, SMD, 8P, 56LFPAK,
60V, 26A, ROHS
NXP SEMICONDUCTOR BUK9K17-60EX
H2511-00100-1/10W1-T 1 ea R21 RES, SMD, 0603, 10Ω, 1/10W,
1%, TF, ROHS
KOA RK73H1JT10R0F
H2511-002R2-1/10W1-T 2 ea R8, R9 RES, SMD, 0603, 2.2Ω, 1/10W,
1%, TF, ROHS
PANASONIC ERJ-3RQF2R2V
H2511-005R1-1/10W1-T 1 ea R26 RES, SMD, 0603, 5.1Ω, 1/10W,
1%, TF, ROHS
VENKEL CR0603-10W-05R1FT
H2511-00R00-1/10W-T 3 ea R22, R25, R28 RES, SMD, 0603, 0Ω, 1/10W, TF,
ROHS
VENKEL CR0603-10W-000T
H2511-01003-1/10W1-T 1 ea R16 RES, SMD, 0603, 100k, 1/10W,
1%, TF, ROHS
VENKEL CR0603-10W-1003FT
H2511-01102-1/10W1-T 1 ea R2 RESISTOR, SMD, 0603, 11k,
1/10W, 1%, TF, ROHS
PANASONIC ERJ-3EKF1102V
UG031.0
May 22, 2015
Submit Document Feedback 8
User Guide 031
Intersil Corporation reserves the right to make changes in circuit design, software and/or specifications at any time without notice. Accordingly, the reader is
cautioned to verify that the document is current before proceeding.
For information regarding Intersil Corporation and its products, see www.intersil.com
H2511-03001-1/10W1-T 1 ea R7 RES, SMD, 0603, 3k, 1/10W, 1%,
TF, ROHS
YAGEO RC0603FR-073KL
H2511-04992-1/10W1-T 1 ea R1 RES, SMD, 0603, 49.9k, 1/10W,
1%, TF, ROHS
VENKEL CR0603-10W-4992FT
H2511-DNP 0 ea R4, R5, R6, R27 RES, SMD, 0603, DNP-PLACE
HOLDER, ROHS